

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832

PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



| To: | Chuck Bowman | | From: | Linda C. Freeman | | = { |
|--------|-------------------------|--------------|-------------|------------------|-------------|--------|
| | Department of Adminis | tralion | | | | 20 |
| | Purchasing Division, Bu | uilding #15 | | | ; | |
| | 2019 Washington Street | et, East | | | | |
| | Charleston, WV 25305 | -0130 | | | | |
| Fax: | 304-558-3970 | | Pages: | 23 | | |
| Phone: | 304-558-2157 | | Date: | 4-26-2011 | | |
| Re: | Monongah (Cain) Porta | als | CC: | File | | |
| □ Urge | ent 🗆 For Review | ☐ Piease Con | nment | ☐ Please Reply | □ Please Re | ecycle |
| • Com | ments: | | | | | |
| Buye | r: | CB-23 | | | • | |
| RFQ | . NO. | DEP15361 | | | | |
| Bid C | Opening Date: | April 26, 20 | 11 | | | |
| Bid C | Opening Time: | 1:30 PM | | | 4 | |

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for MERITAN REPONUMBER.

DEP15361

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 8 H - 0 DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

| | | | | | | 25 | 304 | 3 | 04-9 | 26-0499 |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--------------|--------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|-----------------|----------------|---|---------------------|
| DATE | PRINTED | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e | MS OF SAL | en in the state of | SHIP.V | ia. | -774-14800 | FO.B | | FREIGHTTEAMS |
| | 3/2011 | ., | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING D | ATE: | 04/26/2 | 2011 | | | BID (| PENING | TIME | 01: | 30PM |
| LINE | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | UANTITY. | UOP | OĂT NO | ITEM NUM | MER | | UNITPRICE | | AMOUNT |
| | **** | ***** | **** | ** AT | DENDUM NO |). 1 *** | **** | ***** | *** | |
| | | | | | | | | | • | |
| | | | | | MONONGAL | | | | | |
| | | | | | ID SIGN-I | | | , | | |
| | | | M THE | MANI | ATORY PRE | -BID M | ETING | HELD OF | 1 | |
| | 93/29 | /2011. | | • | | | | | | |
| | D CITE | PENING I | ATE A | דידי כווא | ME REMAIN | UNCHAN | GED AS | 04/26 | /11 | |
| | | 30 PM. | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | 1 1 | | | | | | | |
| | **** | ***** | ***** | ** NC | OTHER CH | Langes ' | ***** | **** | ** | |
| | | | | | | | ļ | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | <u></u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | |
| | | | ' | | , | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ì | | | | | | • | • | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| 001 | | | | 9 | 62-73 | | | | | |
| | | 1 | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | • | | |
| · | RECLA | MATION: | RESTO | RATIO | N OF LAND | o & othī | R PROB | ERTIES | | |
| | | | | | | | 1 | | | , |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | . • | | | | |
| 1 | | | | } | | | Ì | | | 1 |
| | **** | * THIS | IS TH | E ENI | OF RFQ | DEP1.51 | 361 *** | *** TO | ral: | |
| | | | | Ţ | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | • | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| Minterior de la constantina della constantina de | | 18 A.J. 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | | : OSER: PA | EVERSE SIDE FOR | ZERMS AND C | BNOITIONS | WY 8008. 85.00 | 300000000000000000000000000000000000000 | |
| SIGNATURE | + | -(| ~ | CONTRACTOR (A) | | | 63-45 | 73 | DATE | 4-26-2011 |
| TITLE | 121 | F- | FEIN _ | | | | 43 | • | HANOE | |
| TIVIC | e. Yre | sident | 5s. | 062 | 7766-00 | 7 | | ADDRESS C | mange: | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



304-763-4573

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

<u>DEP15361</u>

| PAGE |
|------|
| |
| , , |
| |

| ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF | 3.5 |
|--|-----|
| CHUCK BOWMAN | |
| 304-558-2157 | |

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| O2/24/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM DISCOPRING DATE: 04/26/2011 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONCD MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AND THE ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY THE TOTAL COMPLETE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY THAT DANCE SHEET. IN SHOULT OF PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | DATE PRIN | | | ims of sai | | 2010/09/16 10:00 | SHIP VIA | | 13936768 | F, O ,£ | 266.9 (400.000) | 0000 (30) | | нттевм | in the state of th |
|--|---------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|--------------|----------|------------------|---------------|------------|-------------|------------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------------|---|--|
| THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAMIN) PORTALS" PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAMIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED. THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SECRET ALLURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | 06/26/ | 2011 | | <u> </u> | | nrn | ADE | MINC T | TME | 01. | ZODM | | |
| RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.9-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DRE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED. THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED. THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE TY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | association of the behalf | 1 4-0.900-0.000 | an di bibbanasiri K | 1301 113 130 | CAT | | NA NICINALDIS | windon inc | | epopopopo annia. | 40-4-66-68 | | i dia via vienda i | NOVINT | VII. 2000 |
| THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-A.C ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 0:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET MILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FALLURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | UINE | | | | NO. | | | | | | | | | | |
| THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-A.C ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | l. <u>.</u> | | 240 77 | | | | | | - 1 | | | |
| THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN TRIBUDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | 0001 | | 1 | JВ | | 962-73 | | | ı | | | | | | |
| WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | RECLAM | ATION: | REST | ORATI | ON OF | LAND | & OTH | ER | PROPER | TIES | | | | |
| WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE AT THE MILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | 1 | <u> </u> | } | | | | | | ĺ | | | |
| WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | 1 | | • | | : | | | ļ | | | |
| WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 à 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | THE WE | ST VIR | GINIA | PURC | HASING | DIVI | SION, | FO | R THE | | | | | |
| IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IT THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | CTION | ارا | | | |
| CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REFRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | 1 | 1 | | | | | | ´ | | | |
| RECLAMATION OF 2.5-AC ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | |
| MONONGAH, WEST VIRGINIA, (MARION CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 0 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | | s | | | |
| A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 03/29/11 & 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | THE "N | 10NONGA | H (CA | IN) P | ORTALS | " PRO | JECT | LOC | ATED N | EAR | | | | |
| 03/29/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | MONONG | SAH, WE | ST VI | RGINI | A, (MA | RION | CO.). | | | | ļ | | | |
| 03/29/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | | a | | | |
| REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | ٠, | | | 1 | ı | | | | | | | UN | | | |
| MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | 1 | | | i i | | | ~ l | | | |
| THE BID. NO DNE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BIDDER. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAIL ABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | 1 | | | | -1 | | | " | | | |
| TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | 1 | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | | |
| WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | | ₁ | | | |
| AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | 01113 | , COL | I PERKINA | | <i>,,</i> | | NO INC | / Im In I' I In I' | ` | | | |
| POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | 1 | | | • | | | |
| OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | } | AN AT | TENDANO | E SHE | ET W) | LL BE | MADE | AVAIL | ABL | E FOR | ALL | | | - | |
| PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | • | POTENT | TIAL BI | DDERS | סד א | OMPLE1 | E. T | THIS V | VILL | SERVE | AS 1 | THE | | • | |
| REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | OFFIC: | | | | | | | | | IANDAT | TORY | | | , |
| IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | į | P 1 | | | | | | | | | | 1 | • | | |
| ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN | | | | | | | | | | | | SULT | | | |
| THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE EPHONE | | | | t . | | 1 | | | 1 | | | i | | | |
| COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE PHONE DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PHONE DATE OF | | | | | | | | | | | | • • | | | |
| SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TITLE PHONE | | | | | | | | | | | | . | | • | |
| WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE THE PHONE DATE | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE DATE DATE OF THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SIGNATURE STEPHONE STEPHONE DATE DATE OF THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN STEPHONE ST | | | | | | | | | | | | r | | | |
| SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TITLE PHONE DATE OF THE PHONE T | | | | | | | | | | | | r 6.7 | | | |
| SIGNATURE DATE . C. | • | FATED | KE 10 (| POMER | 315, 11 | IC PRE- | י עבט י | H I I E NI | DANC | e and | | A PL | | | |
| SIGNATURE DATE . C. | | | | <u></u> | <u> </u> | | | | | 10 | | | | | |
| International \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | SIGNATURE | | | | oosee a | EVERSE SIDE | ΙΤΕ | LEPHONE | | | 30.00. 37527.379 | IDATE | | | A. 88 A. |
| TITLE 1: 304-763-4573 7-26-11 | GIGINAL DUE | <u></u> | | | | | | 304- | <i>76.</i> | 3-45 | 7 <u>.3</u> | ~~ | 4-26- | <u> 11 </u> | |

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130° Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15361

2

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE:PRINTED TERMS:OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS FOR. 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE UOP ITEMNUMBER QUANTITY ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM PHILIPPIT, I-79 NORTH TO FAIRMONT, TAKE US 250 EXIT AND TURN LEFT ONTO US250 WEST AND TRAVEL 1.75 MILES TO MARY LOU RETTON DRIVE ON LEFT. FOLLOW MARY LOU RETTON DRIVE FOR 0.3 MILES TO OLD MONONGAH ROAD TURN LEFT ONTO OLD MONONGAH ROAD AND TRAVEL 1.2 MILES TO 3 WAY INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON CR 56 AND CONTINUE 0.6 MILES TO STOP SIGN. STAY STRAIGHT (DO NOT CROSS BRIDGE) ON BOOTHS CREEK ROAD (CR 58) FOR 0.9 MILE TO OLD HAUL ROAD ON THE RIGHT. IS LOCATED BETWEEN BOOTHS CREEK AND BOOTH CREEK ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE SIGNATURE

FEIN

TITLE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

5/ 23

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Hequest for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15361

PAGE SOL

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

| 02/24/ | 2011 | TER | | | | | | OPEL | TNO T | r M C | 0.7.6 | 30PM | |
|--------------|---|------------------|---------------|------------|-----------|----------------|---|--------|------------|----------|----------|--------------|------|
| PENING DATE: | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 04/26/ | P-00000000001 | CAT | | EMNOMB | 600000000000000000000000000000000000000 | UPEN | ING T | | | <u>SUFII</u> | INT. |
| CINE | GUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT. NO | | EMINUME | 21. | | | | | | |
| | | | | 1 | | • | | | | | | | |
| | r HTIW | HE BID | . TH | E ENC | LOSED | DRUG | -FREE | WORK | PLACE | | Ì | | |
| | AFFIDA | VIT MU | ST BE | SIGN | ED AN | D SUB | MITTEL | WIT | H THE | RID | | | |
| | AS EVI | DENCE | OF TH | E VEN | DOR'S | COMP | LIANUE | HIW TU | 5 MEG. | 7 | 1 | | |
| | PROVIS | SIONS O | H AKI | 10 LE | IU, U | TAF IE | T THE | STEN | EN US | กe~ , | . | | |
| | CDCC P | NORKPLA | CE AF | E I DVA A | TT WI | TH TH | E BID | SHAL | L RES | ULT | | | |
| | TN DIS | SQUALIF | ICATI | ON OF | SUCH | BID. | • | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | ļ | | |
| | NOTICE | TO PR | OCEED | : TH | IS CO | NTRAC | T IS | LO BE | PERF | ORMEI | ? | | |
| | WITHIN | V 365 C | ALEND | AR DA | YS AF | TER T | HE NO. | TICE | TO PR | OCEEI | ? | | |
| • | IS REC | CEIVED. | UNL | ESS 0 | THERW | ISE S | SPECIF: | IED, | THE F | ULLY | . | | |
| | | TED PUR | CHASE | OKDE | K MIL | LBE | CONST | DEKET | MOIT | CE II | 1 | | |
| | PROCE | יעב | | | [. | | | ' | | | ļ | • | |
| | CANCE | LLATIO | N: TH | E DIR | ECTOR | OF F | PURCHA | SING | RESER | VES | THE | | |
| | RIGHT | TO CA | VCEL T | HIS C | ONTRA | CT IN | MEDIA | TELY | UPON | WRIT | TEN | | |
| | NOTIC | E 70 TI | HE VEN | DOR I | F THE | MATE | ERIALS | OR V | VORKMA | NSHI | ₽∣ | ė. | |
| | SUPPL | IED ARI | E OF A | N INF | ERIOR | QUAL | LITY O | R DO | NOT C | ONFO | RM | | |
| | p | THE SPI | ECIFIC | HOITA | IS OF | THE) | BID AN | וסם מ | NTRACT | _ | ļ | | |
| | HEREI | N • | | | | | | | | - | | | |
| | MACE | RATES: | THE | ONTRA | CTOR | OR SI | URCONT | RACT | OR SHA | ALL P | AY | | |
| | THE H | IGHER | OF THE | u.s. | DEP | RTME | NT OF | LABO | R MIN | MUM | WAGE | | |
| | RATES | AS ES | TABLIS | SHED | OR MA | ARION | COUNT | Y, P | URSUA | 1T | | | |
| | TO WE | ST VIR | GINIA | CODE | 21-5/ | A, ET | ,SEQ. | | | • | | | |
| | (PREV | AILING | WAGE | RATE | S APP | Y TO | THIS | PROJ | ECT.) | | | | |
| · | | | | | DENO | - C MA | nc To | ADRI | TD A T Y (| ON OF |) | | |
| | ARBIT | RATION EST FO | D DAY | Y KEPI | PUE | CEACE F2 MA | DE TO | VNA | TNTE | REST | • | | |
| | DE OUT A | RED BY | STAT | E LAW | CON | TAINE | D IN T | HIS | CONTR | ACT | | | |
| | DR IN | I ANY A | MERIC | AN IN | STITU | TE OF | ARCHI | TOBIT | s Doc | NWENI | `S | | |
| | PERTA | INING | HT OT | Is co | NTRAC | T ARE | HEREE | BY DE | LETED | • | | (| |
| | | | | , | | | | į | | | | | |
| | WORKE | RS' CO | MPENS | ATION | : VE | NDOR | IS REC | JUIRE | יד מי מ | PKOV: | LDE | | |
| | A CEF | RTIFICA | TE FR | סא אס | KKERS | · COM | ILFN2V. | ITION | 11 20 | CUES | >r u L • | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | SEE (| REVERSE S | DE FOR | ERMS AND | | INS. | | DATE | | |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONOMBER Quotation

DEP15361

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCES LOTA DE LA MILIONIO DE COMPANIONE DE LA COMPANIONE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| - DATE PAINT | remossossos | 8 000000000000000000000000000000000000 | MS OF SAL | | | SHIP:VIA | | | 38.6333F)(| o(B) | | FREIGHT TERMS | |
|-------------------|-------------|--|-------------|-------------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|-------------|---------------|-----------|-----------------|---------------------|---------|
| 02/24/ | | | | | | | | 3440011010 | 0161000001561 | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/26/ | 2011 | | | | BID | OPEN | ING | TIME | 0_1 | :30PM | 9000000 |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | ITE | MINUMBE | А | | UNI | r PAICE | | AMOUNT | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | ~ , | | |
| | ALL OF | THE I | TEMS | CHECK | ED BEL | OW W | ILL BE | AR | REQUI | REMEN | ĮΤ | | |
| | OF TH | IS CONT | RACT | | | |] | | | | | | |
| | (XX) | INSURAN | CE . 8 | HULES | SEIII V | ENDO | R SHAI | ı FL | IRNTS | SH PRO | OF | | |
| | OF COL | MMERCIA | L GEN | ERAL | LIABIL | ITY | INSURA | NCE | PRIC | סד אכ | | i i | |
| | ISSUA | NCE OF | CONTR | ACT. | UNLES | S OT | HERWIS | E SF | PECIF | FIED : | IN | | - |
| | | ID DOCU | | | | | MDUNT | OF) | INSU | RANCE | | | |
| | COVER | AGE REC | (OIKED) | 12 3 | 250,00 | ٧. | | | | | | | |
| i | () | BUILDER | S RIS | K INS | URANCE | 'i S | UCCESS | FUL | VENI | DOR SI | HALL | | |
| | FURNI | SH PROC | FOF | BUILD | ERS RI | SK ~ | ALL R | ISK | INSU | URANCI | EIN | | |
| | AN AM | י ואטט. | UAL I | 0 100 | /• UF 1 | nc A | P) O IN 3 | OF | (NE (| CONTR | ΑÇ I · | | |
| | (XX) | BONDS: | FIVE | PERC | ENT (5 | %) 0 | F THE | TOTA | AL A | THUOM | OF | | |
| | | ID PAY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | SUBMI | TTED WIR SHALL | ITH EA | CH RT | U AS A | DEBE / RYN | UBWVNC | | | UCCES | | | |
| · | | IAL BOI | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | BONDS | MAY BI | PROV | IDED | IN THE | FOR | M OF A | CE | RTIF | IED C | HECK", | • | |
| | IRREV | OCABLE NT SUR | LETTE | ROF | CREDIT | r, DR | BOND | FUR | NISH | ED BY | А м ти | = | |
| , | | OF WE | | | | ETTE | ROFC | RED | IT S | UBMIT | TED | - | _ |
| | IN LI | EU OF . | A BONI | WILL | DNLY | BE A | LLOWER | FO | R PR | OJECT | S | | |
| | UNDER | \$100, | 000. | PERSO | NAL OF | RUS | INESS | CHE | CKS | ARE N | TO | | |
| ŀ | ACCER | TABLE OR LA | BOR AN | אט טוי דעא מוי | INE 57 | RONE | , עאטא נ | , | Kruk | MANCE | • | | |
| | | | | | | | | | • | | | 1 | |
| | | MAINTE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | COVERI IE SUCC | | | | YSIEN | MILL | BE | AKE | L U L K E | I PI SITE | | |
| | UF IF | ie gode | 233(0) | - '' | | | | | | | | | |
| • | REV. | 11/00 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | **** | ***** | **** | X X X X X | **** | **** | 《头头头头 》 | *** | **** | ***** | 1. 大火火火 | * | |
| | AML O | CONTRAC | TOR I | NFORM | ATION | FORM | OMB # | 1029 | -011 | 19 | | | |
| | CEXP | TRATION | DATE | : 01/3 | 3/1/201 | 3) I: | S ATTA | CHEL |). Y | rou Ml | JST | | |
| | 1 | | l Second | See P | EVERSE SIQ | | RMS AND C | ONDITIO | NS | | | 1 | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | | TELEPHONE | | | | DATE | | |
| TITLE | | | FEIN | | , | | | - " · · · · | A | DDRESS | CHANGE | S TO BE NOTED ABOVE | |

DANIELS WV





State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Hequest for Quotation

| SOPAGE SOURCE |
|---------------|
| |
| 5 |
| |

royanddiglesisholoikhtesiskondenserrakotarrennhonkolesse CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| DATEPRIN | 780 | TER! | AS OF SAL | | | SHIP:VIA | | | F.Q | 8 | | FREIGI | ITTERMS | 00000 00000 00000 |
|-------------------|--------|--|--------------------|------------|-------------|----------|--------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|-------------------------|
| 02/24/ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| BID OPENING DATE: | | 04/26/ | 2011 | | | | BID | OPE | ING . | T1ME | 01; | <u> 30 PM</u> | ************* | |
| LINE | QUA | NTITY | uopij | CAT NO | iΤ | EM NUMB | ĒR. | | דומט | PRICE. | | A | MOUNT | |
| | | \$30000000000000000000000000000000000000 | ********** | | | | | 0000000000 | 0.000.000.000.000.00 | | ********** | 200.000.000 | | |
| | COMPLE | TE THI | e obt | - T NI A I | EUDW | TO 0 | RTATN | AN | AVS D | ΔΤΔ | | | | |
| | COMPLE | TION T | יוד אט כ חדאת ח | EBMIN | E AUIII | 2 F1 T | GTRILI | TY | AS AN | AML | | | | |
| | | CTOR. | THIS | IS A | REQU | IREME | NT UNI | ER | 30 CF | R 874 | . 16. | | | |
| | IF THE | ORIGI | NAL O | MB #1 | 029-0 | 119 I | S NOT | ATT | ACHED | TO TH | | | | |
| | BIDDIN | 46 DOCU | MENTS | YOU | CAN C | DNTAC | T THE | AVS | OFFI | CE AT | | | | |
| | 800-64 | 43-9748 | OR W | WW.AV | S.OSM | RE.GO | V | | | | | | | |
| | ***** | ****** | **** | **** | **** | **** | ***** | € ※ ※ | **** | **** | **** | | | |
| | | | | N7040 | TORS | LICEN | Let | | | | į | | | |
| | | | Cu | NIKAL | IURS | LICEN | 196 | | • | | - | | | |
| | WEST V | VIRGINI | Δ STΔ | TE CO | DF 21 | -11-2 | REQU | IRES | THAT | ALL | l | | | |
| | PERSO | NS DESI | RING | TO PE | RFORM | CONT | RACTI | NG W | ORK I | N THI | s | | | |
| | STATE | MUST B | E LIC | ENSEL |). TH | E WES | ST VIR | GINI | A CON | ITRACT | ORS | • | | |
| | LICEN | SING BO | ARD I | S EMP | OWERE | OT C | ISSUE | THE | CONT | RACTO | RS | | | |
| | LICEN | SE. AP | PLICA | TIONS | FOR | A CON | TRACT | ORS | LICEN | ISE MA | Y BE | | | |
| | MADE | BY CONT | ACTIN | G THE | WEST | VIRO | SINIA : | DIVI | SION | UF LA | BUR, | | | |
| | CAPIT | OL COMP | LEX, | BOIL | 11NG 5 | י אטנ | 1W 21A | 기다 | IAKLES | , I UN, | Ì | | | |
| | W V 25 | 305, PH | . 304 | -996- | ٠٥٤٥٠ | | | 1 | | | } | | | |
| | WEST | VIRGINI | A STA | TE CO | DE 21 | -11- | II REQ | UIRE | S ANY | 1 | ł | | | |
| 1. | PROSP | ECTIVE | BIDDE | R TO | INCLU | DE TI | HE CON | TRAC | TORS | LICEN | SE | · | | |
| | | R ON TH | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| (| BIDDE | R TO CO | MPLET | E: | 1. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 12 | 1= n | in. C | 40 | ンへへ | 2. Fr. 17. | \mathcal{A} | | | |
| 1 | CONTR | ACTORS | NAME: | | • • • • • • | | | | | | ا٠٠. ت | | | |
| | CONTR | ACTORS | TOEN | 10= # | | (| الابر | 0 | 006 | ,53, | | | | |
| | LUNIK | ACTURS | LICE | 13E T | | | | | | | | Ì | | |
| | THE S | UCCESSI | LUL B | DDER | WILL | BE R | EQUIRE | ד מ | D FUR | NISH A | Δ. | | | |
| 1 | COPY | OF THE | IR CO | TRAC | TORS ! | LICEN | SE PRI | OR ' | TO IS | SUANCE | : OF | | | |
| | A PUR | CHASE | RDER | CONT | RACT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | AP | PLICA | BLE L | AW | | | | | } | | |
| | | VEST VI | DCTNT | A STA | TE CO | ne. o | HIDCHAG | STNE | דעזמ | STON 1 | RULES | | | |
| | P DE | SULATIO | NS · V | MD TH | E INF | DRMAT | IDN PI | ROVI | DED I | N THE | | 1 | | |
| | er ree | | , , | Į. | 1 | | | | | | San Laterace | <u> </u> | | |
| | | | | ## 8EE I | REVERSE S | (OE HOB) | ERMS AND | CONDIT | IONS | | DATE | | | |
| SIGNATURE | | | | | | | , etc. Horas | | | | | | ····· | |
| TITLE | | | FEIN · | | | | | | IA I | DDRESS C | HANGES | TO BE NO | OTED ABOV | Æ |

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

Request for Quotation

DEP15361

6

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTICK TO THE ONE OF THE OWNER OWN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION --DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| | | 80088888888 | VS OF SAU | | | HIP VIA | 2000-000 N | FOR | 00000000 (000 | FREIGHT TERMS |
|---|---|---|---|---------------|-------------|--------------|------------|------------------------------|---------------|---------------|
| 02/24/ | | | | | (C.C.) | | *** | | | |
| OZ/Z4/ | | 04/26/ | 2011 | | | В | ID | OPENING TIME | 01 | :30PM_ |
| UNE | | TITY | UOP | CAT NO | TÉN | NUMBER | | UNITPRICE | 0000000 (S | AMOUNT |
| | | | | SS NU | | | 38,336 | | | |
| | upcour. | et Enb | OHOT | ΑΤΤΟΝ | U TOOLIE | n RV T | HE | PURCHASING | | |
| | DIVISI | DN IS | THE S | OLE A | UTHORIT | Y GOVE | RNI | NG THIS | • | |
| | PROCUR | | , _ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| • | ANY IN | FORMAT | ION P | ROVID | ED IN S | SPECIFI | CAT | ION MANUALS, | DR | |
| | ANY OT | HER SU | URCE, | VERB TAMBO | TON DO | AKTIIEN | EBU M | HICH CONTRAD M THE SOURCE | SAS | |
| | DESCRI | EKS IN | THE THE | AROVE | PARAGE | RAPH IS | . vo | ID AND OF NO | 5 AC | |
| | EFFECT | | .,,,_ | 72015 | | .,,, | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | t. |
| | (1) NO | | | | | **** | | LUCDETN TO T | | |
| | COMPLE | | | | | | | HEREIN IS T ER THE OFFIC | | |
| | MOTICE | LU DD | LHIM | TC E | ECEIVE | N TN | | EVENT THAT | | |
| | | | | | | | | D, THE NOTIC | | |
| | PROCEE | D SHAL | L BE | THE S | PECIFI | C DATE | EST | ABLISHED IN | THE | |
| | PRE-CO | NSTRUC | TION | CONFE | RENCE. | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | . | | | | |
| ι. | (2) GU | ARANTE | F ANT | TEDI | TENANC | E: WOOKMA | Men | IP AFFECTED | ВV | |
| | THE CO | NTRACI | OR AF | E SUI | BUECT T | O THE G | SUAR | ANTEE ESTABL | ISHED |) |
| ļ | | | | | CTIVE | | | N THE ABSENC | | |
| | A TRAD | E GUAR | ANTER | CUS" | TOM OR | A SPECI | [AL | GUARANTEE | | |
| | PROVIS | ION, | THE WO | RK, I | BOTH AS | TO THE | E MA | TERIALS AND | - m | |
| | | | | | | | | FINAL PAYMEN | II BY | |
| | CONTRO | OTOP (| IND OF | JE VE | VB EBUW | THE DA | ATE | D BY THE OF THE ACCEF | TANCE | <u> </u> |
| 1 | | WORK | | THER | THE FI | NAL AC | CEPI | TANCE NOR THE | | , |
| | FINAL | PAYMEN | √T SH | LL R | ELIEVE | THE CO | NTRA | CTOR OF | | |
| | RESPO | SIBIL | ITY F | R NE | GLIGENC | E OR F | AUL. | TY MATERIALS, | AND | |
| | FOR DE | FECTS | APPE | MRING | WITHIN | THE GI | UARA | ANTEE PERIOD | SHALL | - |
| | | MEDIED NOT | | | PENSE U | IT IME | CON | TRACTOR UPON | | |
| | MKTIII | (B) | DUR | ING T | HE ONE- | YEAR G | UAR | ANTEE PERIOD | THE | |
| | CONTRA | ACTOR | WILL : | MAINT | AIN THE | PROJE | CT ' | TO THE CONDI | CIONS | |
| | EXIST | ING AT | THE | DATE | OF THE | ACCEPT | ANC | E OF THE WOR | ζ. | |
| 080000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 3000,0000000000000000000000000000000000 | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | 900000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | EVERSE/SIDE | EOR TERMS | ANDE | ONDITIONS | 801689888888 | |

TELEPHONE

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15361

2000 PAGE 20000

#####ADORESS:CORRESPONDENCE##OTAWENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA PQ8 FREIGHTTERMS 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 04/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNE UNIT PRICE TNUOMA ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIM ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND PERMITS FOR MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MONONGAH (CAIN) PORTALS" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15361

MANUFACE CONTRACT 8

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCEMO/ATHENLION/OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 S7TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

| | DATE PRINT | 0 | | EB | MS OF SAL | e · · · · · · | | SHIP VIA | | | | POB | | | FACIO | HTTERMS | |
|--------------|-----------------|--|---|---|--|--|---|---|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------|---|----------|-----|
| | 02/24/2 | 2011 | | 10 / 1 | | | | | DTN | ODEN | JTNO | TIM | 127 | 07. | 30PM | | |
| 1938 1938 | D OPENING DATE: | ansando.orbc/sc | coccin cocc | /26/ | 860,800,800,800 | · Arress | | | 010000000000000000000000000000000000000 | UPE | 0.800.00 | one of the con- | rice (en les | | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | MOUNT | |
| | LINE | QL | JANTITY | | UOP | CAT. NO | | EM NUMBE | | | | NITPRIC | | | | | |
| | | OF EN (6) APPLI VALUE IN TH OF PA | VIRO PAYO CAT S A HE S VME | ONME MENT THE ION S HE PECI NT. | NTAL S AND CONTR FOR P REIN FICAT IT I | EPARE PROTE COMP ACTOR AYMEN BEFOR IONS S THE MADE | CTION. LETION SHALL T WITH E REQUESHALL DEP'S | . FURI L FURI L AN : JESTEI BE U: S INTI | NISH T ITEMIZ D. TH SED FO ENT TH | O DI | EP / SCHI ORM PPL THE | AN EDULE INCI ICATI PAYI | OF UDE IONS | от ОТ | · | | |
| | • | APPLI (7) FOR F COMPL PAYME WORK | APP ART LETE ENT COM | ION LICA THE IAL D AT WILL PLET | FOR P TION CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF | AYMEN FOR P ACTOR NT BA TIME BASE IF B | T. ARTIA MAY, SED O OF TH INED D UPO | L PAY ON A N THE E SUB FROM N UNI | MENT: PERI(AMOU) MITTAI THE A(T MEA | DDIC NT O CTUA SURE | BA F W THE L Q S O | SIS, ORK AMO UANT | SUB Unt Ity | MIT OF | | | |
| | | FOR CONTI WITH | BANK RACT OUT | RUPT NUL FURT | CY PR | HE EV OTECT VOID RDER. | ION, AND | THE S | TATE | MAY | DEE | M TH | IS | S | | | |
| | | REV. PREF | | | OR US | SE OF | DOMES | STIC S | TEEL | PROD | DUCT | ÎS | , | | | | |
| | | | PURC NO C A S' PROI THIS | CHAS: CONTI FATE OUCT: S COI | ING D RACTO CONT S MAD NTRAC | | N PUR USE C PROJEC THE UN | RSUANT OR SUF CT OTF | TO SPLY SIER TH | UBSE TEEL AN S. | ECTI L PR THOS AS U | ION Z SE SI SESD | BEI TS I EEL IN | FOR | | | |
| Ì | | 1 | Α. | "ST | AIL C | ONTRA | | | | l | | - KEC | 1014 | | | | |
| Ì | | | | 800 W | | SSSEER | EVERSE'S | | | ONDIT | ONS | | | DATE | | | |
| ļ | SIGNATURE | | | | | | | | FELEPHONE | | | | | DAIR | | | |
| | TITLE | | • " | | FEIN | | | | | | | ADDRE | SS CH | ANGÉ | S TO BE NO | OTED ABO | OVE |

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE NO AMENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for

MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF

TOWNS PAGESSYS. 9

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

| 10000 | | | | ₩ | | • |
|-------------------|--|---|--|--|--|-----------------------------|
| DATE PRINT | 202220000000000000000000000000000000000 | TERMS OF BALE | SHIRVIA | | F,Q;B | FREIGHTTERMS |
| DID OPENING DATE: | 04/2 | 6/2011 UOP CAT NO. | ITEM NUMBER | | NING TIME UNITARICE | 01:30PM AMGUNT |
| | OF ST OR OR EU ST SO SH FA PR SH FA PR UN OR UN | OR OTHER IM RUCTURE, INC HIGHWAYS, O COOLING OR UIPMENT, OR CH PROJECTS, ATE OF WEST LICITED ON O TEEL PRODUCT APED, DRAWN, BRICATED OR CH OPERATION ARTH, BASIC SSEMER OR OTHER INSULAR, SI IITED STATES | PROVEMENT TO LUDING, BUT R THE INSTAIL VENTILATING THE SUPPLY PURSUANT TO VIRGINIA FOR AFTER JUNION COMBINATIONS, FROM STEEL MEANS THE STEEL MEANS THE CLUDES ALL JBJECT TO THE PURCHASING PROVERS AND THE PURCHASING PROVERS ALL JBJECT TO THE PURCHASING PROVERS AND | D ANY BU NOT LIM NOT LIM NOT LIM NOT LIM PLANTS OF AND NO OF A CONT R GEORY OF AND FORGED, NOT S F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F | OF ANY HEAT! OR OTHER AATERIALS FOR RACT WITH TH BIDS WERE D1. ROLLED, FORME CAST, Y PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE, ROCESS. STATES OF RY, CONTINEN DICTION OF T | NDS NG RE OR OR |
| | A. THE | HE COST FOR COEED ONE TED TAL CONTRACTOR DOLLAR FOR COST IS THE VELIVERED TO | NTH OF ONE F T COST OR TW RS (\$2,500.0 THE PURPOSES ALUE OF THE THE PROJECT OF THE PURCI | PERCENT NO THOUS NO), WHI S OF THI STEEL P OR, | CHEVER IS S SECTION, TO PRODUCT AS DIVISION TRONS | |
| SIGNATURE | | FEIN | | LET AVNE | · | |
| TITLE | | P (2) 14 | | | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East -Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

Request for MANUAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF DEP15363

10

Addriassioorhespondenosaiorabienbionioa CHUCK BOWMAN 30<u>4-558-2157</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 5.0.B 02/24/2011 01:30PM OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: BID 04/26/2011 AMOUNT CAT, UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY ...UOP LINE DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO WV CODE SECTION 54-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL see reverse side for terms and conditions DATE TELEPHONE SIGNATURE





State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

| PAGE | 000000 |
|------|--------|
| | 1 |
| 1 | 1 |

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| DATE PRINTED | | AMS OF SALE | SHIP.VIA | | F.O.B | FREIGHTSTERMS |
|---------------------------------------|--|---|-------------------------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 02/24/201 | 1 | | | | | |
| ID OPENING DATE: | 04/26 | a. Daaraa daaraa aa waxaa baaraa aa a | | BID C | PENING TIME | 01:30PM |
| LINE | QUANTITY | UOP CAT- NO | ITEM NUMBI | ĒA . | UNITARICE | AMOUNT |
| | | • | | | | |
| | | | | | UNITED STATES | |
| | | | | | MAY BE'SUPPLIEI Dre Higher in | ? |
| I | | | MADE PROD | | OKE HAGHER IN | |
| • | | | 1 |) | | • |
| 1 - 1 | | | 1 | | NDER THE ABOVE | - |
| | | | | | E SPENDING UNI' LIKE FOREIGN | l i |
| , · | - | | 1 . | | NABLE AND LOWE | ₹ |
| | | | | | CTS, THE SPEND | ING |
| | | | | | ALUATION AND | re |
| | | | | | OMESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE | |
| | | I I | INUM, GLAS | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| | 4 | | | | | |
| REV | . 3/88 | | | | | |
| EXH | IBIT 9 | | | • | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | TICE FOR DJECT ADD | | ACKNOWLEDG | EMENT | OF CONSTRUCTIO | N |
| P X C | JUECI ADD | ENDA. | | | | |
| | • | | l l | | HALL BE REQUIR | ED |
| • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • | | | WING SCHEDU | | 1 | |
| COI | ASTRUCTIO | IN PROJECT | ADDENDA FOR | SIAIE | AGENCIES: | |
| | | | | | ARE THE ADDEND | |
| γ •••• | | | | | OCURED DRAWING | |
| | | | R THE PROJE | | THE ADDENDUM AN IN THE STATE | עו |
| | | | | | GINEER SHALL A | LSO |
| SE | ND A COPY | OF THE AL | DENDUM TO . | THE STA | TE AGENCY FOR | , |
| нМ | ICH THE C | CONTRACT IS | ISSUED. | | | |
| (2 | ነ ፐዞሮ ሺ! | IVER SHALL | SEND THE A | מוומאשממ | TO ALI | |
| | | | | | EXTEND THE BIL | |
| | | | L REVERSE SIDE FORTI | RMS AND CO | | |
| SIGNATURE | 5-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15-15 | | | TELEPHONE | | DATE |
| TITLE | | FEIN | | \ | ADDRESS CHA | NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE |

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

Request for Quotation

DEP15361

PAGE

BADDELES SCORIALES CONDENCER SON ESTADOR S

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| | | | | | | | | | anthrain | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|------------|-----------------|-----------|--------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| DATE PRIN | <u>i tekstooning jost ja t</u> | TER | ms of sal | 5 | SH | P VIA | | F,OB | 888 | FREIGHTTERMS |
| 02/24/ | | 0 (10 () | 0011 | | · | PTD | OPEN | NING TIME | 01- | 30PM |
| BÍD OPENING DATE: | Les serecces controles | 04/26/ | 400-000-000-000 | CAT | | | | UNITIPAICE | ₩ | AMOUNT |
| LINE | guA | NTITY | UOP | CAT NO | IEW | NUMBER | | 0111171102 | 888 B | |
| | | | | | | | | | Ì | |
| · I | OPENIN | NG DATE | . AN | Y ADD | ENDUM S | HOULD BE | REC | EIVED BY TH | E | * • |
| | | | | TEEN | (14) DA | YS PRIOR | TO | THE BID | | |
| | DENI | NG DATE | ١٠ | | | | ٠. | • | | |
| | (3) | ALL ADD | ENDA | SHOUL | D BE FO | RMALLY AC | KNO | WLEDGED BY | ALL | |
| | BIDDE | RS AND | SUBMI | TTED | TO THE | STATE PUR | CHA | SING DIVISI | ON | |
| | THE S | AME RUL | ES AN | D REG | ULATION | S THAT AF | PLY | TO THE | | |
| | ORIGI | NAL BID | DING | DOCUM | ENT SHA | LL ALSO A | APPL | Y IU AN V BE EOD AN | . | |
| | ADDENI | DUM THA | UMENI | T S S U E | D FOR T | HE SOLE F | URP | Y BE FOR AN OSE OF | ' <u> </u> | |
| | CHANG | ING A E | XD OP | ENING | TIME A | ND/OR DAT | ΓĒ. | | | |
| | | | | | | | ļ | | | |
| <u> </u> | REV. | 11/96 | 1 | | | | ļ | | 1 | |
| | EXHIB | TT 10 | 1 | | | | | | 1 | |
| | EVHTD | 1; 10 | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | 1 | İ | | REC | NOITIZIU | ΝΟ. | : .DEP15361 | ا ا | |
| • | | | 1 | | | | | | 1 | |
| | ADDEN | DUM ACI | NOWLE | DGEME | EIN I | | | | | |
| | T HER | EBY ACI | KNOWLE | DGE F | RECEIPT | OF THE F | | WING CHECKI | ED | |
| | ADDEN | DUM(S) | AND H | HAVE ! | MADE THE | NECESSA | RY R | EVISIONS TO | YM C | |
| | PROPO | SAL, P | LANS A | AND/OF | R SPECIF | EICATION, | ETC | • | | |
| | | סא אטם | 1.5- | | | 1 | | | 1 | |
| , | ADDFN | טא אטע | 10 | 1 _ | 1 | | 1 | | | |
| | NO. 1 | V. | | 2ceil | nece | | | | | |
| | | | | | 1 | | - | | | |
| | NO. 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| | NO. 3 | | | 1 | | | | | 1 | |
| | 10. | | | | į | | | | ļ | |
| | NO. 4 | | | | | | | | • | |
| | \.a - | - | | | | | 1 | | | |
| | NO. E | · • • • • | | | | | | | | |
| | | | ······ | | | | LOCK COM | AR PRODUCTION OF THE PROPERTY OF | 320000000 | |
| SIGNATURE | | <u></u> | | SEEF | CEVERSE SIDE | FOR TERMS AND G | ONDIT | uno sessione de la company | DATE | |
| | <u> </u> | <u>کٹ</u> | Jeciki | | | | | | 1 | |
| TITLE | • | | FEIN | | | | - 1 | ADDRESS CH | ANGES | TO BE NOTED ABOVE |



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

PAGE 13

| MANADARESS CORRESPO | NDENCERIOXA RIENTION DESSESSES |
|---------------------|--------------------------------|
| CHUCK BOWMAN | |
| 304-558-2157 | |

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

| | | | | | | | | | | | ····· | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|--------------------|-------------|--|-------------|---|---------------------|---|------------|-------------------|-------|-----------|---------------|--------------|
| DATE PRINT | | TERM | S OF SALE | | 5 | HIP VIA | | 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | FOB | | | PAEIC | HTTERMS | · |
| 02/24/2 ID OPENING DATE: | | 04/26/2 | 011 | | | | BID_0 | PENI | NG T | IME | 01: | 30PM | ·- | |
| LNE | 000000000000000000000000000000000000000 | NTTY | UOP | CAT. | ITEN | NUMBER | | | UNITER | 90910000000000000 | | | MOUNT | |
| | | | *********** | (CONTROL CONTROL CONTR | | *************************************** | *********** | ************ | | 300 Marie 2000 | | | 3.23/02/44/44 | |
| ļ | I UNDE | RSTAND | THAT | FAIL | IRE TO | CONFI | RM TH | IE RE | CE IP | T OF | THE | | | |
| | ADDEND | ש נפיאטו | IAY BE | CAUS | SE FOR | REJEC | HOIT | OF 1 | BIDS. | • | 1 | | | |
| | VENDOR | MUST | LEARL | Y UND | DERSTAN | AHT DE | T AN | Y VE | RBAL | | | | | |
| , | REPRES | ENTATIO | ON MAIL | DE OR | ASSUM | ED TO | BE MA | ADE I | אזאעכ | G ANY | _ | | | |
| | ORAL I | ISCUSS | CON HE | ELD BE | ETWEEN | VENDU Nir vo | ואיט מאמו | KEPRI OI | LSENIALY T | | s, | | | |
| | INFORM | MATION I | [SSUE | NI C | WRITING | G AND | ADDE | OT D | THE | | ٠ | | | • |
| | SPECIF | ICATIO | 15 BY | AN O | FFICIA | LADDE | MUDNE | IS | BINDI | NG. | | | | |
| • | | | \ | . (| |) | | | | | Ì | | • | • |
| | | | \ | ∵ .⁄ · [| ۶. ۲۰۰۰ | | | | ATURE | | | | | |
| | | | / | 25.04 | n Co | CPACE | tin | COMP | ANY | | 1 | | | |
| | , , , , | | | ' | 4-2 | | | | | | | | | |
| | | • • • • • • | •••• | • • • • • | <i>!</i> | ب ہی۔۔بپ | • • • • • | DATE | | | | | • | |
| | REV. | 11/96 | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| |] ' | | | NOT | ICE | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | , | | | | | | | | | | |
| | A SIG | NED BID | MUST | BE S | UBMITT | ED TO | : | | | | | | | |
| | | DEPARTM | ENT O | F ADM | INISTR | NOITA | | | | | | | | |
| | | PURCHAS | 1 | IVISI | DN | | | | | | · | | | |
| | | BUILDIN 2019 WA | | TON S | TREET. | EAST | | | | | | | | |
| l | | CHARLES | | | 5305-0 | | | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | THE B | ID SHOU | LD CO | NIATH | THIS | INFOR | MATIC | ום אכ | N THE | FACE | 0F | | | |
| | THE E | NVELOPE | OR T | HE BI | D MAY | NOT B | E CDN | NS I DI | ERED: | | | | | |
| | SEALE | ara a | | | | | | 1. | | | | | | |
| | | | | 14,4 | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | en | | | Santa a Tabi |
| SIGNATURE | | | | 8EE R | everse sidi | | us and co ephone | ONDITIO | y s | | DATE | | | |
| TITLE | | 11 | EIN | | | | | | ADD | DECC OL | ANGE | S TO BE N | OTED AB | OVE |



m2COOT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

PAGE SHIP 14

ADDRESSIONRESPONDENCESIO:AMENION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

| | MS OF SALE | SHIP VIA | F.Q.B. | FAEIGHTTERMS |
|--|----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 02/24/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 04/26/ | 2011 | ВТД | OPENING TIME 01 | :30PM |
| LINE QUANTITY | UOP CAT. | TTEM NUMBER | UNITARICE | AMQUNT |
| | | | | |
| . BUYER: | | CB-23 | | |
| RFQ. NO.: | | DEP15361 | | |
| BID OPENING | DATE: | 04/26/2011 | | |
| BID OPENING | TIME: | 1:30 PM | | |
| | | UMBER IN CASE IT | Į. | |
| W W W PA AA AA AA AA FA I | | 304-763- | 4591 | |
| VENDOR SHOU REMIT-TO AD | LD SUBMIT N Dress to bi | USED FOR PAYMEN 2400 Ritter | T_PROCESSING: | |
| | | Daniels, Wi | | |
| PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING | | NAME OF PERSON TO | | |
| | | | | |
| ***** THI | S IS THE E | ND OF RFQ DEP1 | 5361 ***** TOTAL | |
| | | | | |
| SIGNATURE | SEE) | TELEPHONE | DATE | 4-21 2 |
| TITLE Vice President | FEIN 55 AV | 277/-/ | | 4-26-2011 Es to be noted above |

1,611,608,00

15

Monongah (Cain) Portals DEP 15361

Contractor's Bid Sheet

| Company Name: | ASPEN CORPORATION | |
|---------------|-------------------|--|
| Address: | 2400 RITTER DRIVE | |
| | DANIELS, WV 25832 | |

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

| TOTAL C | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | ······································ | арреліз со ве опі сазопавісі | | | | |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|---|---|-----------|--|---|
| ITEM | Qty | Unit | DESCRIPTION | บท | IT PRICE | | AMOUNT |
| NO. | <u> </u> | Ont | 22004 | | | | |
| 1.0 | ī | LS | Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | *************************************** | LS | \$ | 103,000.00 |
| 2.0 | Î | LS | Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid) | | LS | \$ | 18,200.00 |
| 3.0 | Î | LS | Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid) | | LS | \$ | 16,000.00 |
| 4.0 | 1 | LS | Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) | | LS | \$ | 30,000.00 |
| 4.1 | 250 | TN | Gravel Road Rehabilition | \$ | 23.50 | \$ | 5,875.00 |
| 4,2 | 200 | TN | Access Road Stone | \$ | 34.00 | \$ | 6,800.00 |
| 5.0 | 2,300 | LF | Silt Fence Sediment Control | \$ | 4.00 | \$ | 9,200.00 |
| 5.1 | 1,700 | LF | Hay/Straw Bale Erosion Control | \$ | 4.00 | \$ | 6,800.00 |
| 5.2 | 2 | EA | Stone Construction Entrance | \$ | 1,025.00 | \$ | 2,050.00 |
| 6.0 | 2.5 | AC | Revegetation | \$ | 2,200.00 | \$ | 5,500.00 |
| 7.0 | 230 | LF | 8' Riprap Channel "A" (with PVC Liner) | \$ | 52.00 | | 11,960.00 |
| 7.1 | 150 | LF | 8' Riprap Channel "B" | \$ | 34.00 | | 5,100.00 |
| 7.2 | 210 | LF | 6' Riprap Channel "C" | \$ | 26.00 | \$ | 5,460.00 |
| 7.3 | 120 | LF | 6' Grass Lined Channel | \$ | | \$ | 960.00 |
| 7.4 | 60 | LF | 30" HDPE Culvert | \$ | 184.00 | \$ | 11,040.00 |
| 7.5 | 1 | EA | Channel Crossing | \$ | 986.00 | \$ | 986.00 |
| 7.6 | 3 | EA | Splash Pad | \$ | 250.00 | \$ | 750.00 |
| 8.1 | 1 | ĹS | Collapsed Bridge Removal | | LS | \$ | 16,080.00 |
| 8.2 | 1,000 | TN | Shot Rock Embankment | \$ | 31.25 | \$ | 31,250.00 |
| 8.3 | 1 | LS | Random Backfill (Booth Creek Re-Channel) | | LS | \$ | 6,432.00 |
| 8.4 | 135 | LF | Stream Bank Protection | \$ | 47.00 | \$ | 6,345.00 |
| 8.5 | 1 | LS | Re-grade Area/Soil Cover | | LŞ | \$ | 16,600.00 |
| 9.1 | 2 | EA | Wet/Modified Mine Seal | \$ | 6,200.00 | \$ | 12,400.00 |
| 9.2 | 60 | LF | Mine Scal Conveyance Pipe | \$ | 19.00 | \$ | 1,140.00 |
| 9.3 | 2 | EA | 51" x 66" Bate Gate/Mine Seal | \$ | 11,025.00 | \$ | 22,050.00 |
| 9,4 | 30 | EA | Soda Ash Briquettes (50 ib bag) | \$ | 28.00 | \$ | 840.00 |
| 11.1 | 100 | LF | 4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35) | \$ | 62.00 | \$ | 6,200.00 |
| 11.2 | 20 | LF | Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35) | \$ | 22,00 | S | 440.00 |
| 12.0 | 400 | | Asphalt Pavement Wearing Coarse | \$ | 212.00 | \$ | 84,800.00 |
| 14.1 | 1,100 | | Pilot Holes | S | 55.00 | \$ | 60,500.00 |
| 14.2 | 1,100 | | 12-inch Diameter Mine Drains | \$ | 200.00 | \$ | 220,000.00 |
| 14.3 | 420 | | Horizonal Boring Conveyance Pipe | \$ | 20.00 | \$ | 8,400.00 |
| 15.1 | 2,500 | | Drlling Vertical Injection Holes | \$ | 16.50 | \$ | 41,250.00 |
| 16.1 | 9,200 | + | Surface Injection Grouting | \$ | 91.00 | \$ | 837,200.00 |
| 10.1 | 9,200 | <u> </u> | Burnet injection Growing | | 71.50 | | |
| / //////////////////////////////////// | | 7555000 | TOTAL | - | | | |
| | i | 288888 | NY V V V | 199999 | <i></i> | 1000 | *************************************** |

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

| Part A: General Information |
|--|
| Business Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-062 7766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Dowe |
| Address: 2400 Kiffer Davie. City: Duniels State: Liv Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: radkins @ aspen-9016.com |
| Fax No.: 304.763-4591 E-mail address: Yadkins @ aspen-9014.com |
| Part B: Legal Structure |
| () Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify) |
| Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. |
| Ronnie Adkins have the express authority to certify that: (print name) |
| Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D. |
| 2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D_Sign and date below and complete Part D. |
| 4-24-2011 Signature Vice President |
| |

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

MYO ON A NOPULL - TILLIAUAU TIAUAT MITA



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation
All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

% Ownership Begin Date End Date Related Entity Description 1/1/1982 (248574) Donnie L Adklus 50% Shurcholder 1/1/1982 (248574) Donnie L Adkins President 1/1/1982 50% (248575) Ronnie L Adkins Shureholder 1/1/1982 (24B575) Ronnie L Adkins Vice President 1/1/1982 (248575) Ronnie L Adkins Secretary 1/1/1982 (248575) Ronnis L Adkins Transvier

20/ 23

| | | XEQ.P.O#' |
|--|---|--|
| | BID BOND | |
| | | |
| KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES | SENIS, Institue, the undersign | ned, asper corporationati Insurance |
| COOK C Cilmora Pd | せっしゃらんごろ イゼ・・・・・ | as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance |
| of 6200 S GILHOLE Rd, | ranthent, or a corporat | tion organized and existing under the laws of the State of as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which |
| Onio with its principal office in t | he CIA of Pig | as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State |
| of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sun | n of 36 Or Dra | (3 3/8 OZ 224) for ma payment of which |
| well and truly to be made, we jointly and sove | smily bind ourselves, our heirs | , administrators, executors, successors and assigns, |
| The Condition of the above obligation | in is such that whereas the Pri | ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the |
| | | made a part heroof, to enter into a contract in writing for |
| DEP# 15361 Monongah (Ci | ain) Portals pr | oject - Reclamation of 2.5 AC |
| abandoned mine project | | |
| document and the second | | |
| | | |
| NOW THEREFORE, | | |
| (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or | | and the second s |
| (d) (d) (d) | the Principal shall enter into a | contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached r proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the |
| a amount crossed by the errentence of sold t | hid then this obligation shall be | a null and void, otherwise this obligation shall ramain in full |
| forme and effect. It is expressly understood and | d agreed that the liability of the | Surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event, |
| exceed the penal emount of this obligation as i | nerein statod. | , , |
| | | and the house of the last of the house of the last of |
| The Sujety, for the value received, ha | reby stipulates and agrees the se time within which the Oblice | it the obligations of said Surely and its bond shall be in no e may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby |
| walve notice of any such extension. | the filtre triangle to the first triangle | |
| NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | al Comula kara bararata nat th | ale hands and reads, and such of them as are emmerstance |
| | | of hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations |
| have caused their corporate seals to be affixed | | o de signed by tricii proper officers, tris |
| 26thmay of April 2 | 0_1_ | • |
| | | Aspen Corporation |
| Principal Corporate Seal | | (Neme on Principal) |
| | | () () () |
| • . | • | Must be President or |
| | | Vice President) |
| | | |
| | • | Vice tresident |
| | | Cincinnati Insurance Company |
| Surety Corporate Seal | | (Name of Surety) |
| | | A course or a managed. |
| | | 4h 1 1200 |
| | | prindako Myus |
| , , | | Attomey-in-Fact |

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda K. Myers

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).
This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect;

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and scaled by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) 55:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

ATI INSURANCE COMPANY

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 26th

day of April, 2011



Gregery J Lehlaun

Rev March 2009

THE BID.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

| STATE OF West Virginia |
|--|
| |
| COUNTY OF <u>Roleigh</u> , TO-WIT: |
| I, Ronnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: |
| 1. I am an employee of Aspen Curporation; and, (Company Name) |
| 2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name) |
| maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5. |
| The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. |
| |
| (Company Name) |
| ву: |
| Title: Vice President |
| Date: 4-26-2011 |
| Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 26th day of April 2011. |
| 8-14-2015 |
| By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC Seathate of West Viriginia LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public) |
| ASPEN CORPORATION DANIELS, W 25632 DANIELS, W 25632 My gornmission expites August 14, 2015 My gornmission expites August 14, 2015 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO |
| THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH TO INCLUDE THE |
| COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF |

;304-763-4591

23/ 23

22

RFQ No. DEP 15361

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

| WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE | | |
|--|----------------|------------|
| Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation | Date: | 4.26-2011 |
| Authorized Signature: | | |
| State of | | |
| County of Raleigh to-wit: | April | ,20//. |
| Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 24 day of | on 15 | <u>.</u> |
| My Commission expires | | 27 |
| AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL IC | RY PUBLIC Sind | C. Traen - |

DANIELS, W 25832